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Biggest Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

OMOMORBNK  796,453,653 1 438,049,509.15 

ACCESS 47,313,001 140 471,373,127.10 

UBA 37,398,900 149 267,663,182.95 

ZENITHBANK 29,786,039 262 553,953,717.45 

DANGCEM 16,782,410 183 2,381,646,536.70 

 

 
Least Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

CONOIL 222 3 4,050.40 

CAVERTON [BLS] 753 2 1,995.45 

NEM 863 2 2,071.94 

INITSPLC 1,000 1 700.00 

INTBREW 2,000 3 19,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

MPR: 13.50%  
Nov ’19 Inflation Rate: 11.85% 
Q3 2019 Real GDP: 2.28% 

 

 
Top Gainers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

SEPLAT 598.00  657.80  59.80  10.00  

STANBIC 39.00  41.00  2.00  5.13  

WAPCO 14.00  15.30  1.30  9.29  

GUARANTY 29.00  29.70  0.70  2.41  

OKOMUOIL 55.00  55.60  0.60  1.09  

 

 
 
Bottom Losers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

NB 59.75  59.00  (0.75) (1.26) 

UPDCREIT 4.70  4.25  (0.45) (9.57) 

DANGSUGAR 13.80  13.60  (0.20) (1.45) 

FBNH 6.35  6.15  (0.20) (3.15) 

AFRIPRUD 4.18  4.00  (0.18) (4.31) 

Source: NSE, Cowry Research 

24Gainers 13Losers 

 All Share Index (ASI) 
26,842.07 

0.87% 
 

 

Deals 
2,445 

23.88% 

 

Volume 
1,053.57 million 

175.22% 

 
 

Value 
N5.50 billion 

23.52% 

 
 
 

Market Capitalization: 
N12.96 trillion 

0.87% 
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

ABCTRANS 0.45  0.45  0.45  0.45  0.00  0.00  1  5,500  2,255.00  
ACCESS 9.75  10.00  9.70  10.00  0.25  2.56  140  47,313,001  471,373,127.10  
AFRINSURE 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  1  4,998  999.60  
AFRIPRUD 4.18  4.18  4.00  4.00  (0.18) (4.31) 29  958,250  3,882,338.46  
AIICO 0.72  0.73  0.72  0.72  0.00  0.00  22  14,237,981  10,295,348.32  
AIRTELAFRI 298.90  298.90  298.90  298.90  0.00  0.00  7  35,483  11,628,862.10  
BERGER 6.75  6.75  6.75  6.75  0.00  0.00  7  38,886  271,316.50  
BETAGLAS 53.80  53.80  53.80  53.80  0.00  0.00  5  18,522  972,141.00  
BOCGAS 5.50  5.50  5.50  5.50  0.00  0.00  1  64,512  358,041.60  
CADBURY 10.25  10.55  10.55  10.55  0.30  2.93  14  498,400  5,228,290.75  
CAP 24.00  24.00  24.00  24.00  0.00  0.00  14  93,800  2,346,196.70  
CAVERTON [BLS] 2.67  2.67  2.67  2.67  0.00  0.00  2  753  1,995.45  
CHAMPION [BLS] 0.95  0.95  0.95  0.95  0.00  0.00  1  5,000  4,750.00  
CHAMS 0.35  0.34  0.33  0.33  (0.02) (5.71) 9  1,467,357  487,918.76  
CILEASING 5.40  5.90  5.90  5.90  0.50  9.26  21  279,259  1,598,169.20  
CONOIL 18.50  18.50  18.50  18.50  0.00  0.00  3  222  4,050.40  
CORNERST 0.41  0.45  0.45  0.45  0.04  9.76  7  321,000  140,820.00  
COURTVILLE 0.24  0.25  0.23  0.23  (0.01) (4.17) 8  2,193,577  527,742.96  
CUSTODIAN 6.00  6.00  6.00  6.00  0.00  0.00  14  469,526  2,815,766.00  
CUTIX 1.45  1.33  1.33  1.33  (0.12) (8.28) 18  510,890  691,038.11  
DANGCEM 141.50  154.00  139.90  142.00  0.50  0.35  183  16,782,410  2,381,646,536.70  
DANGSUGAR 13.80  13.60  13.60  13.60  (0.20) (1.45) 71  1,105,563  15,084,545.30  
EKOCORP [BLS] 4.15  4.25  4.25  4.25  0.10  2.41  6  590,840  2,511,070.00  
ENAMELWA 22.10  22.10  22.10  22.10  0.00  0.00  9  2,866  57,033.40  
ETERNA 3.30  3.60  3.60  3.60  0.30  9.09  11  133,158  473,930.10  
ETI 6.35  6.50  6.35  6.50  0.15  2.36  51  5,488,446  35,579,845.00  
ETRANZACT [BLS] 2.61  2.61  2.61  2.61  0.00  0.00  2  6,966  19,922.76  
FBNH 6.35  6.30  6.15  6.15  (0.20) (3.15) 95  12,945,955  81,393,067.65  
FCMB 1.84  1.85  1.80  1.85  0.01  0.54  49  6,020,623  11,093,640.87  
FIDELITYBK 2.06  2.06  2.05  2.05  (0.01) (0.49) 29  8,816,384  18,085,001.18  
FIDSON 3.10  3.10  3.10  3.10  0.00  0.00  2  19,500  54,600.00  
FLOURMILL 19.70  19.70  19.70  19.70  0.00  0.00  24  292,117  5,771,759.30  
FO 18.10  18.10  18.10  18.10  0.00  0.00  16  76,781  1,261,164.80  
GLAXOSMITH 5.55  6.10  6.10  6.10  0.55  9.91  35  572,516  3,468,990.50  
GUARANTY 29.00  29.70  29.35  29.70  0.70  2.41  109  6,962,819  205,979,005.35  
GUINNESS 30.05  30.05  30.05  30.05  0.00  0.00  35  107,942  3,178,491.50  
HONYFLOUR 0.99  0.99  0.99  0.99  0.00  0.00  4  69,000  71,240.00  
INITSPLC 0.70  0.70  0.70  0.70  0.00  0.00  1  1,000  700.00  
INTBREW 9.50  9.50  9.50  9.50  0.00  0.00  3  2,000  19,000.00  
JAIZBANK 0.62  0.62  0.61  0.62  0.00  0.00  24  11,065,469  6,857,997.22  
JAPAULOIL 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  7  859,000  171,800.00  
JBERGER 19.90  19.90  19.90  19.90  0.00  0.00  15  86,530  1,722,047.00  
LASACO 0.27  0.25  0.25  0.25  (0.02) (7.41) 4  260,000  65,100.00  
LIVESTOCK 0.50  0.50  0.50  0.50  0.00  0.00  8  261,850  130,950.00  
MANSARD 1.80  1.98  1.98  1.98  0.18  10.00  7  594,917  1,177,935.66  
MAYBAKER 1.93  1.93  1.93  1.93  0.00  0.00  4  139,986  292,829.80  
MBENEFIT 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  3  322,159  64,431.80  
MOBIL 147.90  147.90  147.90  147.90  0.00  0.00  9  8,213  1,094,247.60  
MRS 15.30  15.30  15.30  15.30  0.00  0.00  4  27,276  376,408.80  
MTNN 105.00  107.00  105.00  105.00  0.00  0.00  96  1,036,866  110,356,538.20  
NAHCO 2.40  2.40  2.40  2.40  0.00  0.00  22  1,306,198  3,134,806.36  
NASCON 12.95  12.95  12.95  12.95  0.00  0.00  41  298,109  3,840,908.85  
NB 59.75  59.00  58.00  59.00  (0.75) (1.26) 57  2,075,360  121,299,987.15  
NEIMETH 0.62  0.62  0.62  0.62  0.00  0.00  3  7,015  4,279.15  
NEM 2.42  2.42  2.42  2.42  0.00  0.00  2  863  2,071.94  
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

NESTLE 1,469.90  1,469.90  1,469.90  1,469.90  0.00  0.00  14  4,875  6,690,498.80  
NIGERINS 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  4  746,160  149,272.00  
NNFM 4.30  4.30  4.30  4.30  0.00  0.00  1  46,285  185,140.00  
OANDO 3.68  4.00  3.99  3.99  0.31  8.42  70  1,426,495  5,550,364.11  
OKOMUOIL 55.00  55.60  55.60  55.60  0.60  1.09  12  122,040  6,860,499.50  
OMOMORBNK [BLS] 0.55  0.55  0.55  0.55  0.00  0.00  1  796,453,653  438,049,509.15  
PRESCO 47.50  47.50  47.50  47.50  0.00  0.00  4  3,945  174,915.00  
PRESTIGE [BLS] 0.51  0.55  0.55  0.55  0.04  7.84  1  100,000  55,000.00  
PZ 5.40  5.65  5.65  5.65  0.25  4.63  57  663,926  3,610,297.90  
ROYALEX 0.30  0.30  0.30  0.30  0.00  0.00  3  150,000  49,500.00  
SEPLAT 598.00  657.80  655.00  657.80  59.80  10.00  29  311,014  198,993,478.30  
STANBIC 39.00  41.00  39.00  41.00  2.00  5.13  42  3,875,721  157,862,200.60  
STERLNBANK 1.99  1.99  1.99  1.99  0.00  0.00  10  27,348  53,845.94  
SUNUASSUR 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  1  5,000  1,000.00  
TOTAL 110.90  110.90  110.90  110.90  0.00  0.00  19  17,268  1,752,607.00  
TRANSCORP 0.99  0.99  0.96  0.99  0.00  0.00  41  2,582,985  2,537,548.33  
TRANSEXPR 0.92  0.92  0.92  0.92  0.00  0.00  3  50,266  46,244.72  
UACN 8.55  8.60  8.45  8.60  0.05  0.58  83  7,953,950  67,970,779.75  
UAC-PROP 1.01  1.00  1.00  1.00  (0.01) (0.99) 5  200,000  200,000.00  
UBA 7.10  7.20  7.10  7.15  0.05  0.70  149  37,398,900  267,663,182.95  
UBN [BLS] 6.15  6.00  6.00  6.00  (0.15) (2.44) 25  322,119  1,958,897.80  
UCAP 2.40  2.40  2.40  2.40  0.00  0.00  20  183,291  438,559.85  
UNILEVER 22.00  22.00  21.95  22.00  0.00  0.00  45  2,185,736  47,849,375.40  
UNITYBNK 0.66  0.64  0.64  0.64  (0.02) (3.03) 5  216,591  140,493.06  
UPDCREIT 4.70  4.25  4.25  4.25  (0.45) (9.57) 1  87,374  371,339.50  
UPL 1.28  1.28  1.28  1.28  0.00  0.00  2  37,500  50,625.00  
VERITASKAP 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  1  2,700  540.00  
VITAFOAM 4.00  4.40  4.40  4.40  0.40  10.00  64  2,767,933  12,178,898.50  
WAPCO 14.00  15.30  13.95  15.30  1.30  9.29  61  13,002,864  188,341,887.70  
WAPIC 0.34  0.34  0.34  0.34  0.00  0.00  19  2,318,671  788,610.91  
WEMABANK 0.70  0.76  0.72  0.74  0.04  5.71  26  3,656,220  2,705,155.58  
ZENITHBANK 18.50  18.80  18.55  18.60  0.10  0.54  262  29,786,039  553,953,717.45  
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Compliance Status Indicator (CSI) codes   

CSI Codes Code Name 

BLS Below Listing Standard   

MRF Missed Regulatory Filing   

DWL Delisting Watch-list 

DIP Delisting in Progress 

AWR Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

RST Restructuring. 

BMF Below Listing Standard and Missed Regulatory Filing 

BAA Below Listing Standard and Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

BRS Below Listing Standard and Restructuring 

MRS Missed Regulatory Filing and Restructuring 

BMR Below Listing Standard, Missed Regulatory Filing   and Restructuring 

 


